T <}

Dry Head High-Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Machine
with Automatic Thread Trimmer

K34~y FEE—FHEREERDYREFE IV

DDL-5700N-7
Series

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column

+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the correspbnding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—YYAPMNIHABAIZEBLT

1L YR MR—=ID#0L, #02 FOHIR, R—VTFTO ER"OBEAETE2@/T IV,

2 BMEROKFIZ, MHERL. 01, 25FOHMIX. B (BAIA—-MV) 2RLET,
3 BERD ( ) i3 XK LEBEALTVWLIFEKETHDI L 2E®RLET,

4 A1 SANR—ID————— i, IR THE L EBHKLET,

29295409
1183-00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply L’I{%




From the library.of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS

H X
I MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERCOMPONENTS ... 1
WU - JRICIR R
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ooiiiiii ettt e S 3
s
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
Sl - T - RN AR
4, HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... 5t bx s asie a6 55+ o0m w565 0t 2 s om0 0508 200 0 2 20m 2900 5 0 m0n 0 s 1 20m 0 7
X X LIINER
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt e et iee et 9
XY -
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ...ttt et 11
HYID W IR
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS(FOR DDL-5700N-7-WB,-OB) .............. 13
I %) IME (DDL-5700N—-7-WB, —0BJl)
8. WIPER COMPPONENTS(FOR DDL=5700N=7=WB,=WO) . .......oooiiiiiiiiiieeeinnn. 14
VoA=& (DDL-=5700N~-7—-WB, —WOJi})
9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt et 15
Hinh ¥ 5
10. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt ettt et 17
V% Ak AT [: 4
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS ... ..titttiitiietieeieeeitiieeiiineaennns 19
Y2 N AL ¥ {1
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . ..o\ttt ittt et e et et e et ee e 20
FALBR N R
13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=5700NF =7 . ... ...ttt iiiee s 21
DDL—-5700NF-—73155
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=5700NA =7 . ...ttt it e e ee e e eeaenns 22
DDL—-5700NA—7 U5,
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........... TP B 0 ¢ LTI o O 9 F S 50 23
#inl

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
i - SRR

From the library of: Sup&rer Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO  _NOTE _  PART NO. DIELS G RiD PATsIROEN" L o = R E T e R Quy
! 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASM, Av{8 93 |
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET Ay an 9%y 1
3 S§-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 A" 33 3/16-28 L-9 3
4 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ISPIS2 21 4
5 TA-0850604 -RO RUBBER PLUG pALY 2
[ TN TZ50705 R0 RURKER PLUG ey T
7 101 BLLL4-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN FOYAZEE U 1
il SSOzZowls-se SCREW 21/16-28 1,-9 IRy 3/16-28 1-9 8
i} 22 L w2605 CORD HOLDER d-pt kAt |
10 11070901 SIDE I'LATE ST |
TT TTO-006 T GASKET T3 N IR ]
12 203 N 3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2y Fav{y-4(16) I
13 205 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tt viat A 3(2u9) I
14 100-01109 GROUND MARK 7 3uh -7 |
15 503 180-77503 TIHREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUL VAN - 1
1[4 TA-2000502-R0 RUCRER TLUG Tty T
17 201 $5-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t33y° 3/16-28 L=18 1
18 201 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER A IILA - 2pYA° 1
19 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAty 1

20 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER 7' 3-b 3 A |
2 T10-72351 — THREAD TENSTON ASH. LIRS ELIRE |
22 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 4 A{{F {bFI9IE Y (1)
23 110-45200 TIREAD TENSION GUIDE ¥ {F (MF393TvH 1)
24 13214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {bF3-3 ¢5 (29
26 110-45101 TIREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {{F (MFI9IN % (n
70 TT0-72302 T AR i L REISELPEAL [0
27 $5-4120615-8p SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 A" 2y 3/16-28 L=6 |
28 204 11:1-00405 TIREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYC VAN - I
29 55-4120615-8Sp SCREW 3/1G-28 L=6 A" 3y 3/16-28 L-6 |
10 110-18504 ARM TIREAD GUIDE A 7-MMYH{ A 1
Tl TT0-0T500 SCREW T-KAVToF{ A P33T T
32 110-72352 THREAD TENSION ASM. 139y 23 I
33 110-72204 TENSION NUT {h#ag? ob B}
a4 13120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hF3-395 HeFUh 4 1)
15 13129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {M3-IN % A 3
kLY B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER {FF3-7 99491 T
17 13126-012-000 TIREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-345 (2)
18 1B3115-552-000 TENSION POST {MF3-3 & - (n
19 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING fhhyn 3 on
A0 BITT-126-000 TENSION I'0ST SOCKET (hF3-3 & -0 ¢ 1Y
a7 SS-RONGTO-ST SREW 0/G4-10 - 5.5 FAEy 0764-10 1.-5.5 T
a2 SS-B160710-81 SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 MARY' 15/G4-28 L-7 |
14 B3118-552-100 TENSION RELEASING IPIN fhast 'y F |
a4 206 BHI09-012-108 TUROAT PLATE (1) IVRE 1
45 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1-8.5 IA$732%° 11/64-40 L~8.5 |
a6 SS-ZTT0015-3I SCREW TT/G4-40 L-8.5 YA¥757 117G4-90 L-8.5 T
17 110-18603 ARM TIHREAD GUIDE B 7-MPPYH{ B I
18 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=6 £33y 11/64-40 L-6 I
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L-4 pAtY D=12.5 L=4 2
50 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. AN Y8 (73) |
5l KTTI0-012-000 SLTDE PLATE AR (S
52 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING AN U{E A} ()
63 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¢33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
54 228-85552 SIDE PLATE ASM. AV {3(73) 1
55 228-85701 SIDE PLATE PACKING NMAYIIN 9¥Y |
G Wo0ZT-350-AAA RESTSTOR TACK AR ASH. TGN JIANT X 1
57 B1150-560-000 SEAT RULER PLATE 7T 39% MY |
58 B1405-012-000 CAP o7 [
59 113538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER UG n {7 8x 3
GO D2112-555-B00 CORD IIOLDER, LARGE a-F Mt A |
(] SS-4TTO0T5-3P SCREW TT/764-40 L=0 FAT33 T1764-40 L0 3
62 SS-4121215-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 At 33 3/16-28 L=12 |
63 WP-0501016-SD WASIER 5X10,5X! L79° %" % 5X10.5X1 [
G4 ¥S-0510002 -KP '‘SPRING WASIIER 5. 1X9,2X1.3 N8 h % 5,1X9.2X1.3 |
G5 =07 CN-3002000-81 LABEL(16) N30 (3-AL16) |
[ SS-4T200T5-35P SCREW 371G-28 L9 FATFIT 3 1G-28 L=0 5
67 $§-7110720-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIRZ 117/64-40 L=7 2
68 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
69 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mt D=10.5 L=5.5 |
70 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAE 1
7T TA-2351004 -R0O RUGBER PLUG 13837 pd
72 =07 110-28008 THROAT PLATE N4 |
73 08 BEI09-552-000 THROAT PLATE N {a 1
74 207 ON-3002a001 -01 SAFETY LANEL, 1(SMALL), TR AAt L ) |
NOTE (] ) 201, .,  ACCESSORIES PART A i
202, ., FOR DDL-ST00N-7 -WR, -0B DDL-5T00N-7-WE, -OBH]
CLFOR JE JE
EXCEPT JE JE£R K

... JEXCEPT DUMESTIC USE, JE
206, .. EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE,JA
507, .. .FOR DOMESTIC USE

Z08. .. FOR JA

[FIN L JE 4 6 <
FINL IA 2 8 <
1IN N

JAR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

LR

From the library of: Supegier Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO  NOTE.  PARFNO. DIEASUCIR AIRPUTAERON & TRy 3y, & % ugy il RPN 10 ), e Quy
I SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]
2 228-91105 TIIREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FUe vHIY ) 1
3 228-90669 TIREAD TAKE-UP COMPL. Fye v(r¥a9) I
4 228-90651 THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. Fyb v(43) (n
5 2298-90701 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FIL VIIYY (1)
G 228-490800 NEEDLE BAR CRANK INF VAV (1)
] 228-909458 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. INFVEPVIVINEE RS (1)
8 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW e Ve (1)
] 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT ISV EVVAD S 3 2

10 SB-3070001-00  NEEDLE BEARING auy vy s 2
11 SS-8G81G650-TP ~ SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 1 A7Y" 9/32-28 L=16 I
12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 2
13 WP-0820516-SP WASHER [1.6X8.2X0.6 k7% b % 8.2X11.6X0.6 I
14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 k33 9/32-28 L=16 I
15 228-86204 COUNTER WEIGHT 97424 1
16 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. ANy IVHA(IR) ]
17 SS-6G61110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v3%y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A2YAYIVHA (1)
19 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=06 L%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 110-02409 MAIN SIIAFT BUSHING, REAR 993" 7930AN I
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL Al AANT-H 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch 4hAy 18.5 \
23 CS-147121A-Sll  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A3ZM% D=14.72 W=12 73 |
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 228-86550 MAIN SIIAFT BEARING ASM. 9Ly In 7909t (43) ]
26 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
27 229-03306 BUSIING, INTERMED1ATE 993" IHhAL ]
28 228-86402 MAIN SHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL 9Ly IRIAANT-N I
29 110-08109 TIRUST COLLAR AUy IYHA ZFANDY I
30 110-71461 IIAND WIEEL ASM. M X 7MY AV Y I
31 SS-GITI1210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASIIER 4.5X10X0.8 v3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
33 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-71453 IIAND WIIEEL ASM. NAIPAY AV Y (n
35 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 70 %90 PUISR 4 A )3 (1)
36 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7' 3Jh BUYFA 4 B )3 (n)
37 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR MNTF VEAF-4 )3 1
38 228-86352 MAIN SHAFT 913 7()3) 1
39 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 $h 39% A 23 M5 L=9.6 2
40 ¢S-0700811-SI1  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 AFAMYY D=7 W=8 I

41 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=5 2

From the library of: Superior-ééwing Machine & Supply LLC




3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- R ER

1R SRRTAL |

23

From the library of: Supé'rPo—r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R_Iilj._Ni_) . ry)'_n-:_ oo PkARt N hESC LS IRTlw0u N S S S el L Tipdh =] G melivn | i Ql_y_ )
I B1405-012-000  CAP ¥y |
2 111-03207 NEEDLE BAR BUSIIING,UPPER IVFULLET Y |
3 £01  110-35003 NEEDLE BAR NE Y I
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. NF - % 43 |
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 L73y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
G ET414-665-000 SLIDE BLOCK NI R X Fur{an I
7 110- 18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE 9L TV ]
8 228-86808 NEEDLE BAR BUSIING, LOWER INERAZ YT 1
9 $§-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IMFRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 I
10 110-05303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF 91 h 1
I 103 MDB-100BT400 NEEDLE DBXT #14 N DBX1 #14 I
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. VEILVAN s B A B AU H] |

13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YURIND AT I3 n
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YRRy AR A4 I3 n
15 S$S-86G0810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pA%Y* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306- 155-0A0 PINION ASN. Y9RINY AR ¥3- 73 (1
17 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW [/4-40 L=8 FAFY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER JEBINY WY )3 (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JANEND AR B4 93 n
20 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 E1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. L YR SRRV E (n
22 $$-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 110-04009 UPRIGIT SHAFT 453 Y ]
24 #07 228-90206 RP 1100K RPHY I
25 #08  228-90404 RP 1100K C RPHY C I
26 110-04207 UPRIGIIT SIAFT BUSITING, LOWER 479" IIAAAN 1
217 228-90107 BUSIIING, REAR IRy 19y 1
28 #04  NC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 NN75 NY yaAyy 134 NM75 |
29 228-89851 00K DRIVING SUAFT BEARING ASM I N TIVY (U3) ]
30 S$S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
31 110- 15005 1I00K DRIVING SIAFT 2V I
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE IIOLDER b vt 1
33 $S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 ]
34 228-90008 100K DRIVING SUAFT OIL SEAL 4SSN~ N 1
35 #06  MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBXI #11 »Y DBX1 #11 ]
36 CS-079073A-SII TIRUST COLLAR ASM. A5AMF 73 I
37 $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
38 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN ey ]
39 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. UV E-2 (0 MMY) 1

40 #02  111-41207 NEEDLE BAR NF Y B I

4] #05  NDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 £14 1

42 $8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 ]

43 110-04306 BUSIIING B, UPPER 8597 9yA4) B 1

NOTE (7Eal)

201....EXCEPT JE,JO

#02....FOR JE,JO

#03....EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE,JE,JO
#04....FOR JE

#05....FOR JO

#06....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#07....FOR JII, DOMESTIC USE
#08. .. .EXCEPT JII, DONESTIC USE

JE,JO% % <
JE,JOJiI
[, JE, JO% i <
JEJI

JOJI

SR

JIL [N H)

JIL RN % B <

- -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
i 2 LT IMHE

From the library of: Supefior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO  NDTE _ PARTNO. BESCRIPTLON | g e B £y R ay
| 110-71800 IIAND LIFTER AYI7Y b - !
2 B1521-556-000  SCREW ALY UN - PARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oYy’ I
4 110-06756 IIAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AYI7Y WA 93 I
5 110-06350 IIAND LIFTER LINK SICR R !
E RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 50 A AY 6 |
7 L10-06509 LINK SHAFT 2 VA 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING ED 4147 5 3
9 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER Lx74 15 1
10 110-07309 E-RING ¥ 75 vy LYy |
I TT0-07101 ITTNGE SCREW v 77 33k 97 3
12 SD-0720331-SP IIINGE SCREW D= 7.24 li= 3.3 4 viy' D=7.24 11=3.3 !
13 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL b 7r LUAYE Y I
14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK Ly 7y Vv !
15 228-87301 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ey 70 338 Y 2
16 NS-G6G20310-SP_ NUT 3/16-32 WyH73I% 3/16-32 )
17 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 37 15/64-28 L=9 I
18 110-45408 WIRE IIOLDER A 74y A1 A I
19 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA Ry 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 228-92004 WIRE IIOLDER BRACKET y{v-ry 4 I
21 F01 B1524-552-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y I9FFL 7T (N9H -1 %) I
22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#* 4147 5 2
23 228-91808 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING ANIVALBER 1" 3 I
24 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1PIRAL" VN § I
25 110-46000 WIRE CABLE IIOLDER g1t 4-7° 75 |
26 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN TFaAES 3C Y 1
27 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 }n %5 3/16-28 L=6 I
28 228-91659 THREAD TENS10N RELEASE WIRE {b2NATLT- (9937 9) I
29 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SUAFT {baNA14" Y 1
30 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A$T vy 3y’ I
31 T10-71701 NUT A¥T 730ty v F7b I
32 BI510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT FUHE - I
33 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AHL FI-tIn % 1
34 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AHIE H4 % I
35 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR AyIH - |
36 T10-06103 PRESSER BAR TIREAD GUIDE AIIF 93 ¥ Ab7vH ]
37 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA3Y" 1/4-40 L=8 I
38 $5-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 £33y 9/64-40 L=9 2
39 228-87103 PRESSER BAR BUSIIING AYIE AN |

40 $S-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 Y339 9/64-40 L=10.5 I

a1 Z03 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASH. YTIRIT (NIF -V U%) 73 1

42 110-45705 WIRE IOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 74y A1 4 (34) I

43 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3 11/64-40 L=7 1

44 228-87202 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING BASE b 7y VY o 4 1

45 228-87400 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING SIAFT b 7y LYYy Y 1

46 G1807-870-000  OIL SEAL BASE AV X 1 T

47 $S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 5%y 15/64-28 L=30 2

48 WP-0751576-SD  WASIIER 7.5X19X1.5 k5% 4 % 7.5K19X1.5 1

49 228-91907 WIRE GUIDE I{E-0 A 1

50 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE 794-141 |
51 SST4TT0715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA %y 11/64-40 L=7 1
52 $$-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 }a iy 3/16-28 L=6 |
53 TA-0971101-R0  PLUG ALY D=9.7X10.5 L=11 2
54 402 110-28172 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A4173 1

NOTE (7Ead)

#01....FOR JA
#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE

#03... .EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE,JA

JAM
(] AT
[FA, JA% Bk <

From the library of: Superior %éwing Machine & Supply LLC




5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D PR

55

59 %/41
W‘Q! Yo

45

From the library of: Sup@rior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF. NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTI1ON (S . Quy

1 BIG17-517-000 SUSPENSION 1100K, UPPER N 3799 1
2 229-11507 FEED REGULATOR PIN A2V FaveIE {1y 1
3 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t533° 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR VRS EVASE N 1
5 110-11509 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING VA EVAYE LY 1
o SSTTI07TU-SIT SCREW 37T6-28 T.=7 INE53y 3/16-28 L=7 T
7 110 09909 FEED REGDLATOR SCREW Ar9FaveRy 1
B BILI8 WY 000 SPRING A7) £3-49 L un % !
i) 110 L2701 PIN A7) Fadty vy |
10 FHO- 12006 FFEED DAL 129 4 Avh 1
TV S5 GTZTBG0-SP SCREW 371628 L=18 Y537 3/16-28 L=18 T
12 H10-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD Z{a{AoYuy 1
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C A Ay C 1
1 SS-60Y0620- 8P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 229- 15003 CONNECTING ROD ¥ a9y ky)agh 1
=l - R RT3 D7 T
17 135-15606 SPRING MY &9 30N TN 9N 2 ]
18 RE - 0500000 -K0O E-RING Ed &pAY 5 1
19 228-88655 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. I =97 (93) ]
20 HLO- 10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW AIIUN 95" PARY 1
71 RE-0500000-K0 E-RTNG EF 3137 5 T
22 110-37405 SPRING FI0LYIVIN 3 B 1
23 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD Ar9#3aveyny 1
24 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A ZANA2IE Y A 2
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Ly5yYvy B 2
70 TT0-08G04 CONNECTTNG LTNK & VIFIVVT R z
27 B1631-012-B00 SUSPENS10N STUD B SN Y A 3hy B 1
28 110-08802 ADJUSTING L1NK FULCRUM SHAFT A FINIYVIIFYY Y A 2
29 SS-8150710-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY 15/64-28 L=T7 2
30 $§-6090620-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t525° 9/64-40 L=6 2
k1l TT0-37207 TEED BAR SHAFT LR L T
32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch &pAy 13.8 1
33 201 N1613-012-100 FEED DOG 1 A2un 1 1
34 $§-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
35 #02  228-88754 FEED BAR ASM, 2708 1(23) 1
ki TT0-92307 ADJUSTTNG LTVK SPRTNG GUTDE FITET VYT N 3BT T
47 SS-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1L=5 a3 11764-40 L=5 2
A8 110- 11101 FEED SPRING 100K APUN 3hy 1
19 228-87806 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A9y 1
40 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B Z{AAYIE Y B 1
q] S5-6090620-30 SCREW 0764-40 L=C E5%5° 9764-40 L=6 T
42 NS-6680410-8p NUT 9/32-28 oYy 9/32-28 1
43 110-08307 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AN ATV9F 1
a4 $$-6121610-$p SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 t3%7° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
15 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL.. I3y k2997 (4931 Y) 1
s TI8-87005 THRUST WASHER SV T
47 SH-1000801-SHt ILINGE SCREW D=10 11=8 4 vxy' D=10 =8 1
48 228-87806 FEED DRIVING SUAFT 1293 1
49 CS-147121A-SH TIRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 Z32b97 D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
5() $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
19 TTO-TO007 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHTNG 70T TAGR T
52 $$-4090715-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 a° 3y 9/64-40 L=T7 1
53 SS-7110740 TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L33y 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch Ay 13,8 |
55 110-37108 FEED BAR CRANK 2798 495 1
56 SS-7TZ14T0-TP SCREW 3716-28 L=14 IWESEy” 3716-28 L=14 T
57 228-89406 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. ¥ avy kY758 1
58 $8-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IMF3Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
59 228-87905 BUSHING,REAR X293 y93urIN 1
60 #03  R1613-552-000 FEED DOG 9N 1
BT CS-T47TTZTA-SN THRUST COLLAR ASH.D=14.72 W=12 Z5AF0% D=14.72 W=1Z 7% T
62 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAXY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 228-88002 01L SEAL 293 IRANI-1 1
64 228-88366 REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT ASM. AN -3 9(93) 1
65 228-88200 BUSHING APV -3 IR0 1
GG ZZ8-BB8507 OTL SEAT TN =5 KAy ~F T
67 228-87905 BUSHING , REAR 22Uy p9yaran 1
(i 298 88101 REVERSE FEED CONTRDL LEVER Ao9pn - 1
GY Wi~ 0480856 - S1° WASHER 4 8X8.4X0.8 L34 b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
70 LEO-0B455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK L VAEEVAYINVVE 1
i 228-88002 OTL SEAL A7 kAN I
72 110- 10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT UUSHING AIYY IA3A 1
73 504 228-88853 FEED BAR ASM. 708 4(23) 1
74 204 BIG13-012-A00 FEED DOG A A79n A 1
NOTE (FEM) #01. .. EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE,JA [, JAZ [ <
#02. .. EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE RN &R <
#03....FOR JA JAN
#04....FOR DOMESTIC USE 1’

- 10 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

S UIY Hen BHER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ ___ ___ DESCRILPTION _ _________. LI e T e . e Quy
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT AZ 2z=¥)h 1
2 SD-0460703-TP IINGE SCREW D=4.6 1l=7 4 v3y D=4.6 =7 (n
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A2 7834 n
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE IIINGE SCREW b 9RZ A vy n
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b 9AZ 43 (1
6 110-40300 KNTFE MOUNTING BASE FANTTT X (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A {bTVHL (n
8 $§-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 YA53y° 3/32-56 L=2.3 (n
9 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A" 3% 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

10 D2406-555- DOl COUNTER KNIFE I7{AR (n
I1 TK-0346101-40 IIOUSTNG 14P Ny vy 14P 1
12 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM, L vh v7 93 1
14 11042604 P1CKER ARM L 7h 957 n
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP P1CKER ASM. N A9 93 (n
16 $S-6000510-8P SCREW 9764-40 1.=5 t7%9° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP ININGE SCREW D= 6.35 11=14.5 4 v3y D=6.3511=14.5 1
18 SD-0630275-SP {LINGE SCREW D= 6.35 li= 2.7 4 viy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-42801 TUREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. {hEYHA 1
20 55-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t5%y" 1/4-40 L=6 2
21 110-42900 CAN COLLAR TR I
22 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 Ay 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DR1VING UNIT 1b%Y 209 2zyh 1
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. INEY L R H n
25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER b 997 ARYA° (n
26 110-42306 PICKER LTNK PIN (37 1] n
27 RE-0600000-KO0 E-RING 6 Eh* 2bA7 6 (1
28 S5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING 759F A % (1)
30 110-41852 CLUTCI PLATE ASM. 159F {14 93 (1)
71 110-42405 PICKER LINK (37 KV (n
32 WP-0621016-SlI WASHER (275 2 M (2)
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oYy 16/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-KO0 E-RING 6 Eb” 4MAY 6 (1
35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK M YAZ YYs (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EA AFAT 6 (n
37 110-40706 MOVING KN1FE LINK PIN b UAZ YYIET Y (n
38 110-43700 KN1FE RETURN SPRING, B AREN IA 2 B (n
19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed* 2hAY 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SUAFT wIFVy ) (1)
a1 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING I0ER I 3 (1N
42 $8-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IMIZY 9/64-40 L=6 )]
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET 95§ (n
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM, m 9F I3 (n
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ I 997 43 (1)
a6 TK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT € vavask Z
47 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SD-0640631-TP ILINGE SCREW D=6.35 1i=6.3 4 viy D=6.35 H=6.3 1
49 228-93051 SOLENOID ASM. 1hEIYL 24 (3) 1
50 228-93002 CLUTCH LINK 259FYy) (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX BT 6 [4))
52 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t33y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (n
53 228-93101 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1FXYYL 4 (n
54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE VAZE S 3§ (n
55 WP-0450000-SD WASIIER 4.5X8X0.5 t7% #° * 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
56 NM-G6040000-SN NUT M4 o0yh73yh N4 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YV T A (1)
58 NS-6660410-SI1 NUT nyhrFyh (n
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oyh71yh 1/4-40 (n
60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN APkl S A (1)
61 SD-0600361-SP TIINGE SCREW D=6 1I=3.6 2" y3y" D=6 11=3.6 T
62 $8-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A3y 16/64-28 L=12 2
63 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-23-b 93 1
64 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV S 1
65 WT-0530002-KS TOOTNED WASIHER D=5.3 AY%Y H 3 D=5.3 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 12 —




PART NO.

228-93952
110-72501
$4-4040655-SP
111-02001
111-02100

REVERSE FEED SWITCII ASM.

REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER
SCREW M4 L=6

REVERSE FEED SWITCII BASE

REVERSE FEED SWITCI SHAFT

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS(FOR DDL-5700N—-7-WB,-OB)
Cmhisxy) ¥k (DDL-5700N—-7-WB, —OBJ)

¥ VIR0 ALIF(V3)
X vIR7Y AoFhn -
Fac 337 M4 L=06

¥ Yot0) MMIra 4
5 Y2r0Y 295 )

111-02209

SM-4041655-SP
S4-4031501-8C
1I§-5000700-00
1IK-0346400-0B

REVERSE FEED SWITCI SPRING
SCREW M4 L=16

SCREW M3 L=15

2-CORE CARTYRE CORD

PIN CONTACT

X VIAY ZHIFN 3
a3y

A" 333" M3 L=156
23 ¥v7 34va-}

b vavask

11A-0019000-00
111-02308
110-72600
8$8-4120915-8p
§8-4120615-SP

MICROSWITCH
MICRO SWITCH PLATE

SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

I{UA{IF

Y{ouz{y¥ 1%

¥ v240Y A{9F by -
N2y 3/16-28 L=9
Fa° 329" 3/16-28 L=6

RE-1200000-K0
WP-1602616-S2
D2468-555-B00
1IK-0346400-0B
228-93358

E-RING 12

WASIIER 16X24X2.6

RUBBER PLUNGER

PIN CONTACT

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED LEVER

ER 3h Ay 12

L34 b % 16X24X2.6
vy Y- I A

avarh

Nt LN - (93)

NN
. e

3 L.
B

228-93507
228-93655
113-14408
RE-0400000-KP
55-4150915-8p

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED LINK
REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM.
PLUNGER ARM PIN

E-RING 4

SCREW 15/64-28 L=9

7
v
N
INVIEZEMZ

299 FIM(23)

I RIMI Y

Ex 5hAy 4

A2y 15/64-28 1.=9

b
-

NS-6110350-8P
WP-0621016-8D
$D-0951501-SP
$D-0790351-8p
NS-6150310-8P

NOTE (7%:4g)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NUT 11/64-40

WASHER 6.2X11X1

HINGE SCREW b= 9,53 lI=15
IINGE SCREW b=7.9 H=3.5
NUT 15/64-28

#01....FOR DBL-5700N-7-08

uyaysh 11/64-40
L3y 3 6.2X10X1
vy D=9.63 I=15
vy B=1.9 0=3.5
uyHrih 15/64-28

DDL-5700N-7-08 1

—_—— 0 N S e p - -




8. WIPER COMPONENTS(FOR DDL-5700N—-7-WB,—-WO)
7413 —W% (DDL-5700N—-7-WB, —WOJH)

-

|
|
|
n
|
by |
|
|
29 |
!
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO, ~_______ DESCRIPTION _ _________k _v_* _4________Qy
1 110-75157 WIPER ASM. 2{N - 73 |
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER F{R - BN - n
3 SL-4030621-8S SCREW M3 b E 25 S ] (§))
4 Sh-0650321-TP IINGE SCREW D=6,5 11=3.2 4 v31y D=6.5 H=3.2 (n
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 759349 9/64-40 (1)
b TTT-T0608 WIPER LINK A VZISEZN (1)
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 74N Y7 B (n
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Eb' 4pAY 2.5 n
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 94N Y2 B ¥ vy n
10 111-10707 WIPER IINGE SCREW COLLAR 94N B VY h3- (1N
Il TTT-T0806 WIPER SPRING 2R [N
12 NS-6(10310-SP NUT 1(/64-40 oyh739h 11/64-40 N
13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 74N 3 A A (@R
14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 94N 1 AB B8
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 9{n YbI{h (1
16 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 94N =YV I{N 77T [N
17 11A-0005900-00 POWER SWITCII 7Yy vR{I¥ (n
18 1IW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b z-A7 vky 17-0.16 o (0.04)
19 [IH-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 27 ¥v7° 44va-b (1.33)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. 94N 3 { 93 (1)
2l Hi-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN -TyTh7- [N
22 $L.-4030641-SE SCREW LA M V2 S S (3)
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [alV V244 (2)
24 111-11606 WIPER VLY n
25 $S-6090540- 8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 5%y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
26 1-11309 BRACKET TRSTATLLTRG COLLAR 94N 17~ (@)
27 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb* 4b27 5 (n
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING S!HAFT ASM, VE E A A n
29 S$S-4120915-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
30 201 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 k3% b % 4.8X11.5X2 |

NOTE (712)

From the library of: Superieriewing Machine & Supply LLC

£01....FOR DDL-5700N-7-W0

DDL-5700N-7-%0




9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONEN'TS

iU

From the library of: Supedbr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ _ _ _ _____ DESCRIUPTTON & o 0 i T R e Qty
1 110-46604 01L SI1GIT WINDOW 77" 5vb 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oyyy I
3 229-24401 MAIN SUAFT OIL TUBE 99y Y¥avkavnt {7° 1
4 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. V7 g 93 1
5 110-20302 01L PUMP INSTALLING BASE V74 pIYI{A (1)
6 110-20005 OIL PUNP VT (D
7 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {YA" 5~ (0
8 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 497" 4{v%¥° D=3 L=10 (3)
9 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER V78474 (n

10 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER V7 89944 (n
I 110-20401 PLUNGER 757 Y D)
12 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY Y N i (1)
13 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW VAR YA VA (n
14 110-20906 100K DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YAy s%192 N 47 (1
15 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 b ¥Y% FAT 2k M3 L=8 (3)
16 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
17 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
18 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ¥191n {7 Y% 7 1
19 113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT V784 yF19 1

20 PT-0301600-SO  TAPERED PIN 3.0X16 F-n by 3X16 I

21 228-92657 OTL POT ASM. AN b (23) 1

22 228-92608 OIL POT AAE yh (1

23 118-34207 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER WASIER BN FYE VHN - 400 % (1)

24 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGIT WINDOW 77 59 (n

25 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET APAY (1)

26 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIRYN Vh (n

27 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM., I AF LY TY AR Y 43 (1)

28 GAK-30005000 SPRING LT AYE Y N (1)

29 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 El 4hA7 4 (1

30 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1

31 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0yv7° m

32 SS-6700710-SII  SCREW 5/16-24 L=17 L3y 5/16-24 L=T (n

33 ST -4040821-SS  TAPPING SCREW ALt vay (n

34 WP-0621016-SD  WASIIER 6.2X13X1 L34 b % 6.2X13X1 (2)

35 228-92707 OIL POT PACKING AAE 9PN 9%y 1

36 SS-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa 29 3/16-28 L=12 12

From the library of: Superior §e‘wing Machine & Supply LLC




10. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS
T v —F5— MR

From the library of: Supéili7o’r' Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF, N0 NOTE _ PARTNO. _ . DESCRLPTION B A e ] 5 e B 8 Quy
1 228-94653 UNDER COVER ASM. 7Y AN -(93) 1
2 228-94604 UNDER COVER TV -hn - (1)
3 110-47107 RUBBER CUSIIION b7 #3130 A (4)
4 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL AN FEL (n
5 228-94703 SPRING vy 7y Mrvoron (1)
6 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 Ed AbAY 10 (n
7 110-24510 BRACKET SN S TN VLT (1)
8 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 OyHo% Wb (2)
9 NM-G0G0001-SE  NUT M6 nyhr#vh M6 12 (2)

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MARY’ (2)
] SM-90G1853-SR SCREW MG L=17.5 uyH7E hh n
12 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD by 77337 7 [@))
13 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. Ly 7744 73 1
14 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER Ly 7748 e - (n
15 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD vy 77 A5 ) (1)
16 110-24403 RUBBER L 7F 1A (1)
17 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L 7744 (1
18 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE 1IOLDER L 7r{addx (1)
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYk bh M6 L=12 (n

From the library of: Superior"éév'ving Machine & Supply LLC




11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
NI N8 — - R X IWMER

REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION by Ao Ay
1 110-76650 BELT CUVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) AARIN -(23) TN U0 )b 1
2 110-76601 BELT CUVER A A RN -A (1)
3 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP A LBAN -A Rvy7 (1
4 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. AN -B BY30 9 n
5 110-76809 BELT COVER B A LbAN =B (1)
6 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASN. AN B 75 73 (n
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AT LMEN - £29 A 1
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW A ARON -AMARY 2
9 $5-4121415-8SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 A3y 3/16-28 L=14 1

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7%° b % 5X10.5X1 1
] SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YAEIRY" D=4, 1 1,=20 2
12 WP-0450826-SC WASIER 4.5X10X0.8 L% H 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
13 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL, {MYRYOF Ay Y 1
14 110-78250 TIHREAD TENS10N BRACKET ASM. {MSAMFIOIE 98 1 4929 (1)
15 $S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMF35° 11/64-40 L=7.8 ()
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK 1HF3-5% )
17 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENS10N SPRING {M3I-y N} B (n
18 B3125-012-000 TUREAD TENS10N NUT 11#3-3 9 (n
19 $S-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 73 11/64-40 L=5 (1
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE £4h 93 MHYI{H (1)
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE - 24 [@))
22 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER A 321 n)
23 $D-0490261-SP IIINGE SCREW D=4.9 lI=2.6 4 vy D=4.9 lI=2.6 4]
24 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 L3337 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ b 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
26 T10-77500 BOBBTN LASE IStV (n
27 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY {19%7" W (1)
28 3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST vk 37 (1)
29 SM-8040502-1P SCREW M1X0,7 L=5 FAZY MAXO.T L5 n
30 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 (TR O ST 2
31 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 .1 L-20 YRE7 Tty D=4, 1 L 20 b

From the library of; Supetbt Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

O




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ST IR MR
Rl — My M . - - - gt s s o =
: - -6 |
| 2wl 9 es |
| |
| |
| ; |
L 0 19-@& 7 |
' 14 %—6 '
| ‘ |
| F |
| » —10 |
e Y i |
— D - l :
] 5 |
| A :
: 15-B 7 - :
| “9—6 B—12 H—1 8 |
| ! |
| 17%) . U N |
j 17— ' ) |
| - -~ |
16 ’
| L~ |
[=_ e  f W . "ss s s _

REF.NO  _NOTE __ PART NO. DESCRIPTION 1 LS AU S S Qy
I 111-85055 TIREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYIF 23 1
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER LR% TUM A (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1M9E9TE Y (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSIION NSELTE (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 17957 (1)
6 SM-4051405-SE__ SCREW N5 L=14 Fa a3y NG L=14 2)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MNIF9F SRR (2)
8 13311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1ba7E -5v97° (1)
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMFANTYHI 93 (1)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MiFE 9 9z (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 5% 9% 7 (n
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 #A* 33y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHs#Yh M5 (2)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M37E Y 4 (1)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyHsFYh M5 (2)
16 B3317-704-000  NUT TNIFE - MAFIR €D
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASIIER 16X30X2.6 L5 b 3 (2)
18 MAO-11532000  CORD STAPLE -0 AFYT N (3)
19 NM-GO50001-SE  NUT M5 uyHIFIH M5 (2)

From the library of: Superior®8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—-5700NF -7
DDL—-5700NF— 7ML

=)
S

S

[>)

(

3~6

REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _____ ___ _DESCRIPTION . __ b v_ A _ 4. ___ ... % _

1 201 110-01906 TURCAT PLATE K n4 K 1
2 M6021-350-AAl RESISTOR PACK All ASM. F4I9N 97 AllY3 1
3 202 MDB-100B0900 NEEDLE DBX1 29 nY DBX1 #9 1
4 201  MNDB-1SFB0900 NEEDLE DBXISF =9 nY DBXISF #9 1
5 03 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 N y2A¥Y 134 NMG5 1
6 =04 NDP-500B0900 NEEDLE DPX5 29 Y IPX5 49 1
7 D1524-555-DBB PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ a9H4I(73) 1
8 111-03504 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET HId 98 % 1
9 111-05202 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING HIfagtyn i 1
10 05 228-88853 FEED BAR ASM. A28 4(93) 1
1 201  DI1613-155-W00 FEED DOG W _ F5In W T
12 111-03702 FEED ARM I 398 kY95 1
13 85-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t33y° 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 111-05459 BOBBIN CASE e vh-2 1
15 B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN ity 1
16 228-92251 THREAD TENSTON ASN. {393 (73) 1
17 110-72204 TENSION NUT {bFagy #yb n
18 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSI10N DISK PRESSER {hF3-3 544 (1
19 (

B3126-012-000 THREAD TENS10N DISK 1M3-9%5 2)
20 B3111-126-000 TENSI0N POST SOCKET {hF3-5 & -5 4 (1)
21 B3115-552-000 TENSTON POST {M3I-T & - (N
22 £3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {1#3-745 M7V A n
23 B3121-352-000 TENSI0ON SPRING YYR-N {MI-5 N7 (n
24 D3128-555-D00 TAKE-UP SPRING {RRUN 2 n
25 $S-R0H0670- 8P SCREW  9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAYY 9/6G0-40 L b.b (1
76 T13-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C T-AM7VITC I
27 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE € FITTING PLATE {L79H C My 1
98 114-04209 SPACER (h7YHCAN" -y~ 1
29 114-04308 NUT N7V LT3 b 1
NOTE (i3.0d) 201, ...FOR DOMESTIC USE TN
=02....EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE,JE, 10 1IN, JE, JO &£ B2 €
203....FOR JE JENI
204....FOR JO JOJH
205, .. EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE IR &<

From the library of; Supetior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~-5700NA-7
DDL—-5700NA—7 ¥

\\
\\
Sl T

REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRILPTION _________. LRy Bk o el Qty _ _

1 #01  110-74002 THROAT PLATE A NI{E(A) 1

2 #02 MDA-100B0900  NEEDLE DAXI #9 N DAXI # 9 1

3 #03 MC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NMG5 AY YIAYY 134 NM6S 1

4 110-92558 IIAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AHI75 HA (93) 1

5 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AHI Fa-LIN 3 1

6 D1524-565-DBA _ PRESSER FOOT ASH. ST 1

7 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ v vr-2 73 1

8 BO117-552-A00  BOBBIN ey 1

9 110-73756 TIREAD TENSION ASM. 1M393 93 1
O 10 110-72204 TENS10N NUT {h5a93 o) (1)
I B3132-552-000  TIREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER TVF3-y ¥5491 m
12 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {h#3-345 (2)
13 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET IMI-Y & -5 o1 (1)
14 B3115-562-000 TENSION POST {hF3-Y & - (1)
15 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MFI-345 B4FVN R (1)
3 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING PN ET DTN m
17 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING NV (1)
18 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 M3 9/64-40 L=5.5 (n

19 #01 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG I A0 1 1

NOTE (7:32) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE M
#02....EXCEPT JE JERBR<
#03. .. .FOR JE JER

2-3 4 S 6
& -
S—5
=)
S
S
______ 8
[F W
| TR R )
18—8 ~
[ ~
| gy 3
L 14 \\J\
\\
13 Pl
11

From the library of: Superior&8wing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE RLF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
daif ] NO Y3 NO b Il NO v i £l NO
1$1109-012-10B 2 44 CS-079073A-S1 6 36 RE-0500000-K0 22 $S-4150915-SP 16 16
B1109-552-000 2 13 CS-147121A-S1 4 23 RE-0500000-K0 18 SS-4151215-SP 12 62
R1110-012-000 2.1.561 CS-147121A-S1 10 49 RE-0500000 - KO 21 SS-6060210-8p 2 63
M 114-012-000 2 T CS - 1IT121A-S1 10 61 RE- 0500000 KO 36 SSOG090L10 S 12 16
B1148-556-000 10 8 RE- 0500000 - KO 61 S8 6090540 SP 14 25
B’1150-560-000 2 57 N1524-655-DBA Y G RE-0500000-K0 27 SS-6UY0620- 81 10 14
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 D1524-555-DBR 21 7 RE-0600000 -KO 21 $8-6090620-SP 10 30
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 D1613-155-W00 21 11 RE-0600000-KO0 34 SS-6090620-SP 10 41
B1306-155-010 6 13 12112-555-B00 2 60 RE-1000000-KO 6 $S-6090650-SP 4 19
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 D2406-555-DOll 12 10 RE-1200000-K0 16 $S-6090670-TP 6 5
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 D2468-555-B00 13 18 R0-0371801-00 3 $S-6090670-TP 10 3
B1307-155-0180 6 18 D3128-555-D00 21 24 R0-0922702-00 16 S§-6090910-SP 8 38
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 D3128-555-D00 22 17 R0-0982401-00 30 SS-6110420-TP 6 37
B1405-012-000 2 58 N3129-555-D00 22 16 RO-1952401-00 2 S$S-6110610-TP 2 48
B1405-012-000 6 1 N3164-555-100 8 50 RO-1952401-00 31 SS-6110710-TP 12 52
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 SS-6111010-SP 6 33
B1414-555-000 6 6 EA-9500801-00 12 64 SB-3070001-00 10 $§-6111010-TP 16 17
B1501-127-000 8 35 EA-9500801-00 16 26 SD-0460703-TP 2 SS-6111210-SP 4 3]
B1505-227-T00-A 22 5 S$D-0490261-SP 23 §S-6121210-8P 21 13
B1505-227-000-A 8 33 GAK-300010B0 16 27 $D-0600361-SP 61 S§S-6121610-SP 10 44
B1510-227-000 8 32 GAK-30005000 16 28 $D-0630275-SP 18 SS-6121840-SP 2 17
B1521-555-000 8 2 G1807-870-000 8 46 SD-0640631-TP 48 SS-6121860-SP 10 11
B1524-012-0BA 8 41 SD-0641451-Sp 17 SS-6153040-SP 8 47
B1524-552-0BA 8 21 HA-0005900-00 14 17 S$D-0650321-TP 4 SS-6660610-TP 12 20
B1613-012-A00 10 74 11A-0019000-00 13 11 $D-0720331-SP 12 SS-6661110-SP 4 17
B1613-012-100 10 33 HK-0346101-40 12 11 SD-0790351-SP 29 SS-6700710-SII 16 32
B1613-012-100 22 19 11K-0346400-0B 12 46 SD-0951501-SP 28 SS-7080510-TP 6 9
B1613-552-000 10 60 1IK-0346400-0B 13 10 SD-1000801-Sll 47 SS-7081310-SP 19 24
B1617-517-000 10 1 1IK-0346400-0B 13 19 SE-4301041-SR 8 SS-7090610-SP 12 42
B1631-012-B00 10 27 1IK-0346400-0B 14 23 SK-3412000-SC 11 §§-7091110-SP 8 40
B1837-012-0A0 22 7 1IW-2003900-00 14 18 SK-3412000-SC 31 SS-7110720-SP 2 67
B1903-552-000 4 8 1IW-5000700-00 13 9 SL-4030621-SS 3 SS-THHOTA0-TP 10 63
B3111-126-000 2 40 1IW-5000700-00 14 19 SL-4030641 -8k 22 SS-T110840 8P 19 15
BR3111-126-000 21 20 SL-4030851-SF 15 SS-T111120-8P 10 58
B3111-126-000 22 13 MAO-11532000 20 18 SL-4051001 -NZ 39 S8-7120770-81 10 6
B3115-552-000 2 38 MC-2005006-50 21 5 SM-4031501-SC 8 S$§-7121410-TP 10 56
B3115-552-000 21 21 MC-2005006-50 22 ¢ '3 SM-4040655-SP 3 $§8-7681650-TP 4 14
B3115-552-000 22 14 MC-2005007-50 6 28 SN-4041655-SP 7 S$8-8090670-SP 2 41
B3118-552-F00 2 43 MDA-100B0900 22 2 SM-4051405-SE 6 SS-8090670-SP 21 25
B3120-125-000 2 34 MDB-1SFB0900 21 4 SM-4051405-SE 12 $5-8090670-SP 22 18
B3120-125-000 21 22 MDB-100B0900 21 3 SM-8040502-TP 29 SS-8110510-SP 4 41
B3120-125-000 22 15 MDB-100B1100 6 35 SM-8063012-TR 10 SS-8110510-SP 6 30
B3121-352-000 21 23 MDB-100B1400 6 11 SM-9061203-SE 19 SS-8110520-TP 12 22
B3125-012-000 19 18 MDP-500B0900 21 6 SM-9061853-SR 11 $S-8150710-SP 2 42
B3126-012-000 2 37 MDP-500B81400 6 41 SM-9062053-SR 8 SS-8150710-SP 10 29
B3126-012-000 19 16 M4007-110-0AA 4 35 $S-2060210-SP 8 5S-8151150-8P 4 1
B33126-012-000 21 19 M4007-110-0AB 4 36 $§-2110915-8P 46 S§-81515650-SP 4 33
B3126-012-000 22 12 MG6021-350-AAA 2 56 $§8-2110920-TP 45 $5-8660610-TP 4 12
B3128-012-000 2 39 M6021-350-AAll 21 2 $S8-4080620-TP 34 SS-8660610-TP 4 24
B3129-012-A00 2 35 S$S-4080620-TP 9 SS-8660610-TP 4 26
B3129-012-B00 19 17 NM-6040000-SN 12 56 S$S-4090715-SP 52 S$S-8660610-TP 10 50
B3132-552-000 2 36 NM-6050001-SE 20 13 SS-4110515-SP 37 S$S-8660610-TP 10 62
B3132-552-000 21 18 NM-6050001-SE 20 15 SS-4110515-8P 19 $5-8660810-TP 6 15
B3132-552-000 22 11 NM-6050001-SE 20 19 SS-4110615-SP 61 5$S-8660810-TP 6 17
B3204-555-000 19 28 NM-6060001-SE 18 9 §S-4110715-SP 43 SS-8660810-TP 6 20
B3211-555-000 19 21 NS-6090310-SP 14 5 $S-4110715-SP 51 S$S-8660810-TP 6 22
B3214-047-000 2 24 NS-6110310-SP 14 12 5S-4110716-SP 12 SS-8660810-TP 8 37
B3305-704-000-A 20 11 NS-6110350-SP 13 26 SS-4110715-SP 28 SS-8681650-TP 4 11
B3311-012-000 20 4 NS-6150310-SP 13 30 5S-4120615-SP 2 27 ST-4040821-SS 16 33
B3311-704-000 20 8 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 S$S-4120615-SP 2 29
B3317-704-000 20 16 NS-6620310-SP 8 106 $S-4120615-SP 8 19 TA-0850604-R0 2 5
133320-704-L00-A 20 3 NS-66604 10-S1 12 68 SS-4120615-8P 8§ 27 TA-0950806-R0 2 08
R3419-122-000 18 15 NS-G660430-SP 12 59 SS-4120615-80 8§ 52 TA-09THHOT-RO 8 53
133431-552-000-A 18 14 NS-GG8O110-81 10 42 SS-4120615-81 13 15 TA- 1050604 -R0 2 69
133530-555-000 6 24 S8-4120915-8r 2 3 TA-1250406-R0 2 419
33538-112-000 2 59 I’'T-0301600-S0 16 20 S$8-4120915-SP 2 8 TA-1250705-R0 2 6
118228-125-000 16 25 $8-4120915-SP 2 66 TA-1250705-R0 2 170
39117-012-000 6 38 RC-0150001-KP 10 32 $S-4120915-SP 6 42 TA-2000502-R0 2 16
B9117-552-A00 21 15 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 S8-4120915-SP 13 14 TA-2101002-R0O 2 19
1B9117-552-A00 22 8 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 S$8-4120915-SP 14 29 TA-2351004-R0 2 71
RE-0250000-K0 14 8 $5-4121215-SP 2 62
CM-3002000-B1 2 65 RE-0400000-KP 13 24 SS8-41212156-8P 16 36 WP-0450000-SD 12 55
CM-3002000-01 2 12 RE-0400000-K0 12 39 55-4121415-8P 19 9 WP-0450801-SD 4 32
CM-3002001-A1 2 13 RE-0400000-K0 16 29 $5-41509165-SP 8 17 WP-0450826-SC 19 12
CM-3002001-01 2 74 RE-0500000-KO0 8 6 S§S-4150915-8P 12 47 WP-0450826-SC 19 30
CS-0700811-SH 4 40 RE-0500000-K0 8 8 $8-4150915-8P 13 25 WP-0480856-Sr 10 69

From the library of: Supef®F Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% M NO 2R M NO S N0 X o NO
WP-0480856-SP 19 25 | 110-23751 18 13 | 110-76650 19 1 | 228-88101 10 68
WP-0482086-SD 14 30 | 110-23801 18 18 | 110-76700 19 3 | 228-88200 10 65
WP-0501016-SD 2 63 | 110-24015 18 4 | 110-76809 19 5 | 228-88366 10 64
WP-0501016-SD 19 10 | 110-24205 18 12 | 110-76858 19 4 | 228-88507 10 66
WP-0621016-SD 13 27 | 110-24403 18 16 | 110-76957 19 6 | 228-88655 10 19
WP-0621016-SD 16 34 | 110-24510 18 7 | 110-77500 19 26 | 228-88754 10 35
WP-0621016-SH 12 32 | 110-25202 19 8 | 110-77567 19 13 | 228-88853 10 73
WP-0751576-SD 8 48 | 110-28008 2 72 | 110-77609 19 27 | 228-88853 21 10
WP-0820516-SP 4 13 | 110-28172 8 54 | 110-78003 19 22 | 228-89406 10 57
WP-1602616-SZ 13 17 | 110-32562 4 37 | 110-78102 19 20 | 228-89851 6 29
WP-1612616-SE 20 17 | 110-35003 6 3 | 110-78250 19 14 | 228-90008 6 34
WS-0510002-KP 2 64 | 110-37108 10 55 | 110-92301 10 36 | 228-90107 6 27
WT-0530002-KS 12 65 | 110-37207 10 31 | 110-92558 22 4 | 228-90206 6 24
110-37405 10 22 | 111-00104 2 20 | 228-90404 6 25
100-04109 2 14 | 110-38759 6 39 | 111-00500 2 18 | 228-90651 4 4
110-00304 2 2 | 110-38809 6 32 | 111-02001 13 4 | 228-90669 4 3
110-00619 2 11 | 110-40052 12 5 | 111-02100 13 5 | 228-90701 4 5
110-01104 2 4 | 110-40201 12 7 | 111-02209 13 6 | 228-90800 4 6
110-01500 2 31 | 110-40300 12 6 | 111-02308 13 12 | 228-90958 4 7
110-01609 2 52 | 110-40359 12 1 | 111-02605 2 9 | 228-91105 4 2
110-01658 2 50 | 110-40409 12 4 | 111-03207 6 2 | 228-91204 4 9
110-01906 21 1 | 110-40508 12 3 | 111-03504 21 8 | 228-91659 8 28
110-02409 4 20 | 110-40607 12 35 | 111-03702 21 12 | 228-91808 8 23
110-02508 4 21 | 110-40706 12 37 | 111-05202 21 9 | 228-91907 8 49
110-04009 6 23 | 110-40854 12 45 | 111-05459 21 14 | 228-92004 8 20
110-04207 6 26 | 110-40953 12 44 | 111-10152 14 20 | 228-92251 21 16
110-04306 6 43 | 110-41308 12 43 | 111-10301 14 15 | 228-92608 16 22
110-05303 6 10 | 110-41407 12 40 | 111-10400 14 13 | 228-92657 16 21
110-06004 8 34 | 110-41506 12 41 | 111-10509 14 14 | 228-92707 16 35
110-06103 8 36 | 110-41704 12 29 | 111-10608 14 6 | 228-93002 12 50
110-06202 8 9 | 110-41852 12 30 | 111-10707 14 10 | 228-93051 12 49
110-06350 8 5 | 110-42058 12 24 | 111-10806 14 11 | 228-93101 12 53
110-06509 8 7 | 110-42264 12 23 | 111-10905 14 7 | 228-93358 13 20
110-06756 8 4 | 110-42306 12 26 | 111-11051 14 28 | 228-93507 13 21
110-07002 8 14 | 110-42405 12 31 | 111-11309 14 26 | 228-93655 13 22
110-07101 8 11 | 110-42504 12 14 | 111-11507 14 9 | 228-93952 13 1
110-07200 8 13 | 110-42553 12 13 | 111-11606 14 24 | 228-94604 18 2
110-07309 8 10 | 110-42652 12 15 | 111-11804 14 21 | 228-94653 18 1
110-08109 4 29 | 110-42702 12 25 | 111-12000 14 16 | 228-94703 18 5
110-08208 10 12 | 110-42801 12 19 | 111-41207 6 40 | 229-03306 4 27
110-08307 10 43 | 110-42900 12 21 | 111-85006 20 5 | 229-10004 4 18
110-08455 10 70 | 110-43007 12 60 | 111-85055 20 1 | 229-10053 4 16
110-08604 10 26 | 110-43304 12 57 | 111-85105 20 14 | 229-11507 100 2
110-08703 10 25 | 110-43403 12 54 | 111-85204 20 10 | 229-15003 10 15
110-08802 10 28 [ 110-43700 12 38 | 111-85352 20 9 | 229-15151 10 45
110-09008 10 24 | 110-44054 12 63 | 111-85402 20 7 | 229-24401 16 3
110-09107 10 40 | 110-45002 2 22 | 111-85501 0 2
110-09206 10 13 | 110-45101 2 25 | 113-05513 21 26
110-09503 10 23 | 110-45200 2 23 | 113-14408 13 23
110-09701 10 4 | 110-45408 8 18 | 113-92107 16 19
110-09909 10 7 | 110-45705 8 42 | 114-00405 2 28
110-10410 10 20 | 110-46000 8 25 | 114-03805 21 27
110-10907 10 51 | 110-46604 16 1 | 114-04209 21 28
110-10907 10 72 | 110-47107 18 3 | 114-04308 21 29
110-11301 10 38 | 110-52701 10 9 | 118-34207 16 23
110-11509 10 5 [ 110-70851 2 1 | 135-15606 10 17
110-15005 6 31 | 110-70901 2 10 | 138-87005 10 46
110-18108 8 29 | 110-71453 4 34 | 180-77503 2 15
110-18306 8 26 | 110-71461 4 30
110-18405 8 24 | 110-71602 8 30 | 228-85552 2 54
110-18504 2 30 | 110-71701 8 31 | 228-85701 2 55
110-18603 2 47 | 110-71800 8 1 | 228-86204 4 15
110-18801 6 7 | 110-72006 10 10 | 228-86352 4 38
110-20005 16 6 | 110-72204 2 33 | 228-86402 4 28
110-20054 16 4 | 110-72204 21 17 | 228-86550 4 25
110-20203 16 9 | 110-72204 22 10 | 228-86808 6 8
110-20302 16 5 | 110-72352 2 32 | 228-87103 8 39
110-20401 16 11 | 110-72402 2 26 | 228-87202 8 44
110-20500 16 13 | 110-72451 2 21 | 228-87301 8 15
110-20609 16 12 | 110-72501 13 2 | 228-87400 8 45
110-20708 16 7 | 110-72600 13 13 | 228-87806 10 39
110-20807 16 10 | 110-72709 14 2 | 228-87806 10 48
110-20906 16 14 | 110-73756 22 9 | 228-87905 10 59
110-21409 16 18 | 110-74002 22 1 | 228-87905 10 67
110-23504 19 7 | 110-75157 14 1 | 228-88002 10 63
110-23702 18 17 | 110-76601 19 2 | 228-88002 10 71

From the library of: SuperiofSewing Machine & Supply LLC




JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3430)400t~5
FAX : 03(3430)4908 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

JUKI #XE&t

T 182 R EBRAHEHers-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (R %)

EPIE R
TEL. 03-3480-1113(¥ 1 ¥ LA )

HHELVKD, SHERE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIONR—=YVYR MEEBRRD=HFEL(EETIFNHYET.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HTDR—=Y YR ML, 1996E10ARENHREBTRERLESOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 1996.

From the library of: Superior Sewing

96~ 10 Printed in Japan (F
E'J( pan (F)

Machine & Supply L






